Zogby Analytics Interactive Survey of California Likely Voters
10/4/13 - 10/6/13 MOE +/- 3.5 Percentage Points

In California, how likely are you to vote in national elections?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Vvalid | Definitely 597 74.6 74.6 74.6
Very likely 136 17.0 17.0 91.6
Somewhat likely 68 8.4 8.4 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0
Party
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Democratic 352 44.0 44.0 44.0
Republican 216 27.0 27.0 71.0
Independent 232 29.0 29.0 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

3. An estimated 3 million illegal immigrants live in California. Which of the following statements best reflects your views
on how state and local governments should address this issue? StatementA: State and local governments should
adopt policies that discourage illegal immigrants from settling in California. Statement B:. State and local governments
should adopt policies that provide the same benefits and services to everyone, regardless of immigration status.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Statement A 474 59.2 59.2 59.2
Statement B 199 24.8 24.8 84.1
Not sure 127 15.9 15.9 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

4. The California Legislature recently approved an immigration-related bill, known as the Trust Act and sent it to Governor
Brown for his signature. The bill bars prisons and jails from honoring most requests by immigration authorities to hold
illegal immigrants who have been charged with or convicted of crimes. In cases where the illegal immigrant already has
been convicted of a violent crime or felony, the bill grants prisons and jails the option of either releasing the illegal
immigrant or honoring the request by immigration authorities to hold him. Do you believe Gov. Jerry Brown should. . .?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |[Sign the Trust Act 197 24.6 24.6 24.6
Veto the Trust Act 355 44.4 44.4 69.0
Not sure 248 31.0 31.0 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

Subsets have a larger margin of error than the whole data set. As a rule we do not rely on the validity of very small
subsets of the data, especially sets smaller than 50-75 respondents. At that size subset we can make generalizations,
but in these cases the data is more qualitative than quantitative
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5. Supporters of the Trust Act argue that the bill would enhance public safety because immigrants living
in California will feel more comfortable cooperating with police. Opponents of the Trust Act argue that the
bill would endanger public safety because it would result in criminals being returned to the community
instead of being removed from the country. Which of these arguments do you find more persuasive?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid |Public safety would be

enhanced 189 23.7 23.7 23.7

Public safety would be

endangered 446 55.7 55.7 79.4

Not sure 165 20.6 20.6 100.0

Total 800 100.0 100.0

6. Last week, Gov. Brown signed a bill allowing illegal immigrants to obtain driver's licenses in
California, reversing a 20-year-old policy that barred California from issuing driver's licenses to illegal
immigrants. Do you support or oppose granting driver's licenses to illegal immigrants in California?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid | Strongly support 113 14.1 14.1 14.1
Somewnhat support 176 22.0 22.0 36.1
Somewhat oppose 115 14.4 14.4 50.5
Strongly oppose 322 40.2 40.2 90.7
Not sure 74 9.3 9.3 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

7. Some have suggested that California voters should determine whether illegal
immigrants should be eligible to obtain state-issued driver's licenses. Would you support
or oppose a ballot measure that limits driver's licenses to legal U.S. residents only?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Vvalid | Support 427 53.4 53.4 53.4
Oppose 239 29.9 29.9 83.2
Not sure 134 16.8 16.8 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

Subsets have a larger margin of error than the whole data set. As a rule we do not rely on the validity of very small
subsets of the data, especially sets smaller than 50-75 respondents. At that size subset we can make generalizations,
but in these cases the data is more qualitative than quantitative
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8. Some have suggested that California voters should determine whether police and sheriffs
should be required to cooperate with requests by federal immigration authorities to take custody of
illegal immigrants who have been arrested for other crimes in California. Would you likely support
or oppose a ballot measure requiring California police and sheriffs to comply with such requests?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Support 489 61.1 61.1 61.1
Oppose 99 12.4 12.4 735
Not sure 212 26.5 26.5 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0
Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Male 400 50.0 50.0 50.0
Female 400 50.0 50.0 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0
Household Income
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid < $25K 141 17.7 18.6 18.6
$25-35K 69 8.6 9.1 27.7
$35-50K 108 135 14.3 42.0
$50-75K 184 23.1 24.3 66.3
$75-100K 122 15.2 16.1 82.4
$100-150K 75 9.4 9.9 92.3
$150K+ 58 7.3 7.7 100.0
Total 758 94.7 100.0
Missing |[.00 42 5.3
Total 800 100.0

Subsets have a larger margin of error than the whole data set. As a rule we do not rely on the validity of very small
subsets of the data, especially sets smaller than 50-75 respondents. At that size subset we can make generalizations,
but in these cases the data is more qualitative than quantitative
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Age group A
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |18-29 216 27.0 27.0 27.0
30-49 296 37.0 37.0 64.0
50-64 184 23.0 23.0 87.0
65+ 104 13.0 13.0 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0
Age group B
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |18-24 59 7.4 7.4 7.4
25-34 214 26.8 26.8 34.2
35-54 297 37.1 37.1 713
55-69 171 21.4 21.4 92.7
70+ 58 7.3 7.3 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0
Education
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid No College Degree 414 51.7 52.0 52.0
College Degree+ 382 47.8 48.0 100.0
Total 796 99.5 100.0
Missing |.00 4 5
Total 800 100.0
Race
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |White 448 56.0 56.0 56.0
Hisp 176 22.0 22.0 78.0
AfrAmer 64 8.0 8.0 86.0
Asian 88 11.0 11.0 97.0
Other 24 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

Subsets have a larger margin of error than the whole data set. As a rule we do not rely on the validity of very small
subsets of the data, especially sets smaller than 50-75 respondents. At that size subset we can make generalizations,
but in these cases the data is more qualitative than quantitative
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Live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Lge City 328 41.0 41.0 41.0
Sm City 137 17.1 17.1 58.1
Suburbs 287 35.8 35.9 94.0
Rural 48 6.0 6.0 100.0
Total 799 99.9 100.0
Missing .00 1 1
Total 800 100.0
Ideology Recoded
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Liberal 207 25.8 26.6 26.6
Moderate 297 37.1 38.3 64.9
Conservative 272 34.0 35.1 100.0
Total 775 96.9 100.0
Missing .00 25 3.1
Total 800 100.0
Phone
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Mobile 279 34.9 35.1 35.1
Landline 77 9.7 9.7 44.8
Both 439 54.9 55.2 100.0
Total 796 99.4 100.0
Missing |.00 4 6
Total 800 100.0
Creative Job Sector
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
valid | Yes 188 235 235 235
No 612 76.5 76.5 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

Subsets have a larger margin of error than the whole data set. As a rule we do not rely on the validity of very small
subsets of the data, especially sets smaller than 50-75 respondents. At that size subset we can make generalizations,
but in these cases the data is more qualitative than quantitative
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Self ID Creative Class

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 234 29.3 29.3 29.3
No 566 70.7 70.7 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Sacramento 99 12.4 12.4 12.4
Bay 128 16.0 16.0 28.4
San Diego 79 9.8 9.8 38.3
LA/Orange 336 42.0 42.0 80.3
Inland 101 12.6 12.6 92.9
Monterey/Fresno 40 4.9 4.9 97.8
North 18 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 800 100.0 100.0

Subsets have a larger margin of error than the whole data set. As a rule we do not rely on the validity of very small
subsets of the data, especially sets smaller than 50-75 respondents. At that size subset we can make generalizations,
but in these cases the data is more qualitative than quantitative
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